Units A, B and C on Level 24, Commercial Medium-term lease 100%
New Times Plaza,
No. 42 Wenwu Lu,
Xinhua Da Dao,
Qingyang District,
Chengdu,
Mainland China
中國四川省 商業 中期
成都市青羊區
新華大道文武路42號
新時代廣場
24層A、B及C單位

(B) PROPERTIES HELD FOR SALE (B) 持作出售物業

Category of Percentage held
Address Existing use lease by the Group
地點 現有用途 契約類別 本集團持有百分比

Units 1912, Commercial Medium-term lease 100%
1915-1918 on Level 19,
Bright China Chang An Building,
No. 7 Jianguomennei Da Jie,
Dongcheng District,
Beijing, Mainland China
中國北京東城區 商業 中期
建國門內大街7號
光華長安大廈第19層
1912、1915至1918單位

SHARE OPTION INFORMATION
優先認股權資料

205Wo Kee Hong (Holdings) Limited 和記行（集團）有限公司
Annual Report 2010 年報

下表披露本公司根據2002年計劃授出之優先
認股權於2010年12月31日止年度之變動情
況：

The following table discloses movement in the Company’s
share options granted under the 2002 Scheme for the year
ended December 31, 2010:

Exercise price
行使價

Outstanding at Outstanding at
January 1, December 31, Before After

2010 Granted Exercised Lapsed Adjustment 2010# adjustment* adjustment#

於2010年 during during during during 於2010年 調整前* 調整後#

Eligible person Date of grant 1月1日 the year the year the year the year# 12月31日 Exercisable period HK$ HK$
合資格人士 授出日期 尚未行使 年內授出 年內行使 年內失效 年內的調整# 尚未行使# 行使期 港幣元 港幣元

Dr. Richard Man Fai LEE June 11, 2007 264,000 — (264,000)* — — — June 11, 2007 – 0.8333 0.1667
(Director) June 10, 2013

李文輝博士 2007年6月11日 2007年6月11日
（董事） 至2013年6月10日

June 12, 2009 2,900,000 — (1,000,000)* — 7,600,000 — June 12, 2009 – 0.2950 0.0590
(9,500,000)# June 11, 2015

2009年6月12日 2009年6月12日
至2015年6月11日

July 7, 2010 — 6,000,000 — — — 6,000,000 July 7, 2011 – 0.1500
July 6, 2017

2010年7月7日 2011年7月7日
至2017年7月6日

3,164,000 6,000,000 (1,264,000)* — 7,600,000 6,000,000
(9,500,000)#

Mr. Jeff Man Bun LEE June 11, 2007 120,000 — — — 480,000 600,000 June 11, 2007 – 0.8333 0.1667
(Director) June 10, 2013

李文彬先生 2007年6月11日 2007年6月11日
（董事） 至2013年6月10日

September 25, 2007 144,000 — — — 576,000 720,000 September 25, 2007 – 0.8700 0.1740
September 24, 2013

2007年9月25日 2007年9月25日
至2013年9月24日

June 12, 2009 2,900,000 — — — 11,600,000 14,500,000 June 12, 2009 – 0.2950 0.0590
June 11, 2015

2009年6月12日 2009年6月12日
至2015年6月11日

July 7, 2010 — 1,000,000 — — — 1,000,000 July 7, 2011 – 0.1500
July 6, 2017

2010年7月7日 2011年7月7日
至2017年7月6日

3,164,000 1,000,000 — — 12,656,000 16,820,000

SHARE OPTION INFORMATION
優先認股權資料

206

Exercise price
行使價

Outstanding at Outstanding at
January 1, December 31, Before After

2010 Granted Exercised Lapsed Adjustment 2010# adjustment* adjustment#

於2010年 during during during during 於2010年 調整前* 調整後#

Eligible person Date of grant 1月1日 the year the year the year the year# 12月31日 Exercisable period HK$ HK$
合資格人士 授出日期 尚未行使 年內授出 年內行使 年內失效 年內的調整# 尚未行使# 行使期 港幣元 港幣元

Mr. Tik Tung WONG September 25, 2007 3,480,000 — — — 13,920,000 17,400,000 September 25, 2007 – 0.8700 0.1740
(Director) September 24, 2013

汪滌東先生 2007年9月25日 2007年9月25日
（董事） 至2013年9月24日

June 12, 2009 2,900,000 — (500,000)* — 9,600,000 12,000,000 June 12, 2009 – 0.2950 0.0590
June 11, 2015

2009年6月12日 2009年6月12日
至2015年6月11日

July 7, 2010 — 3,500,000 — — — 3,500,000 July 7, 2011 – 0.1500
July 6, 2017

2010年7月7日 2011年7月7日
至2017年7月6日

6,380,000 3,500,000 (500,000)* — 23,520,000 32,900,000

Mr. Boon Seng TAN September 25, 2007 204,000 — — — 816,000 1,020,000 September 25, 2007 – 0.8700 0.1740
(Director) September 24, 2013

陳文生先生 2007年9月25日 2007年9月25日
（董事） 至2013年9月24日

June 12, 2009 300,000 — (300,000)* — — — June 12, 2009 – 0.2950 0.0590
June 11, 2015

2009年6月12日 2009年6月12日
至2015年6月11日

504,000 — (300,000)* — 816,000 1,020,000

Mr. Ying Kwan CHEUNG June 11, 2007 60,000 — — — 240,000 300,000 June 11, 2007 – 0.8333 0.1667
(Director) June 10, 2013

張應坤先生 2007年6月11日 2007年6月11日
（董事） 至2013年6月10日

September 25, 2007 204,000 — — — 816,000 1,020,000 September 25, 2007 – 0.8700 0.1740
September 24, 2013

2007年9月25日 2007年9月25日
至2013年9月24日

June 12, 2009 300,000 — — — 1,200,000 1,500,000 June 12, 2009 – 0.2950 0.0590
June 11, 2015

2009年6月12日 2009年6月12日
至2015年6月11日

564,000 — — — 2,256,000 2,820,000

SHARE OPTION INFORMATION
優先認股權資料

207Wo Kee Hong (Holdings) Limited 和記行（集團）有限公司
Annual Report 2010 年報

Exercise price
行使價

Outstanding at Outstanding at
January 1, December 31, Before After

2010 Granted Exercised Lapsed Adjustment 2010# adjustment* adjustment#

於2010年 during during during during 於2010年 調整前* 調整後#

Eligible person Date of grant 1月1日 the year the year the year the year# 12月31日 Exercisable period HK$ HK$
合資格人士 授出日期 尚未行使 年內授出 年內行使 年內失效 年內的調整# 尚未行使# 行使期 港幣元 港幣元

Mr. Peter Pi Tak YIN November 11, 2009 500,000 — — — 2,000,000 2,500,000 November 11, 2009 – 0.7800 0.1560
(Director) November 10, 2015

尹彼德先生 2009年11月11日 2009年11月11日
（董事） 至2015年11月10日

500,000 — — — 2,000,000 2,500,000

Ms. Kam Har YUE June 11, 2007 96,000 — — — 384,000 480,000 June 11, 2007 – 0.8333 0.1667
(Director) June 10, 2013

余金霞女士 2007年6月11日 2007年6月11日
（董事） 至2013年6月10日

September 25, 2007 168,000 — — — 672,000 840,000 September 25, 2007 – 0.8700 0.1740
September 24, 2013

2007年9月25日 2007年9月25日
至2013年9月24日

June 12, 2009 2,900,000 — — — 11,600,000 14,500,000 June 12, 2009 – 0.2950 0.0590
June 11, 2015

2009年6月12日 2009年6月12日
至2015年6月11日

3,164,000 — — — 12,656,000 15,820,000

SHARE OPTION INFORMATION
優先認股權資料

208

Exercise price
行使價

Outstanding at Outstanding at
January 1, December 31, Before After

2010 Granted Exercised Lapsed Adjustment 2010# adjustment* adjustment#

於2010年 during during during during 於2010年 調整前* 調整後#

Eligible person Date of grant 1月1日 the year the year the year the year# 12月31日 Exercisable period HK$ HK$
合資格人士 授出日期 尚未行使 年內授出 年內行使 年內失效 年內的調整# 尚未行使# 行使期 港幣元 港幣元

Continuous contract June 11, 2007 120,000 — (30,000)* — 360,000 450,000 June 11, 2007 – 0.8333 0.1667
employees June 10, 2013

持續合約員工 2007年6月11日 2007年6月11日
至2013年6月10日

August 9, 2007 624,000 — (180,000)* (180,000)# 1,776,000 2,040,000 August 9, 2007 – 1.0650 0.2130